PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5977209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITETET I STAVANGER	02/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELSKAPET GUDME STAD AS (VAT NO. 993 785 040)
Street Address:	RISNESVEGEN 3
City:	TANANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	NO-4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9823157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5479

Email: jsheridan@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55529-P002WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/John Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505930491 REEL: 051897 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universitetet i Stavanger, a university organized under and pursuant to the laws of Norway having its principal place of business at NO-4036 Stavanger, NORWAY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Selskapet Gudme Stad AS (VAT No. 993 785 040), a Limited Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Norway having its principal place of business at Risnesvegen 3, NO-4056 Tananger, NORWAY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to suc for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,823,157	November 21, 2017	Jasper Ahamefula AGBAKWURU et al.	TOOL FOR LEAK POINT IDENTIFICATION AND NEW METHODS FOR IDENTIFICATION, CLOSE VISUAL INSPECTION AND REPAIR OF LEAKING PIPELINES	US

fam Palatit	04.02.2020
For Universitetet i Stavenger	Date
Lune Dahl Fitige Printed Name of Signatory	Pro-rector for magnifican and recipty
University of Stavanger	
Witness:	
dis Phlind	04,02,2020
Signature	Date
Printed Name of Signatory	

55529-P002WOUS

Ove Conventant/	25th October 2019
For Selskaped Gudme Stad AS (VAT No. 993 785 040)	Date
OVE T GUDMONTAD	Owner
Printed Name of Stignatory 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Title
(3)%·****	
Witness: Acrew Jahr	25/10-19
Signature /	Date
UNTSAM UNAHOL	
Printed Name of Signatory	

55529-P002WOUS